07.11.2023 Commencement of trading of the New Shares deriving from the Share Capital Increase

*Subject to the competent ATHEX committee meeting on that date.
Dilution scenario
The table below sets out the Company’s shareholding structure as at 30.08.2023 before and after the
Share Capital Increase, taking into consideration the following:

• The Major Shareholders (i.e. CQ Lottery LLC and ALPHACHOICE SERVICES LIMITED) according to
their declarations will either partially participate in the Share Capital Increase or will sell their pre-
emption rights to investors. More specifically, ALPHACHOICE SERVICES LIMITED has agreed to sell
its pre-emption rights to three investors while CQ Lottery intends to exercise only part of its pre-
emption rights, corresponding to 40.086.207 New Shares.

22

• Other existing Shareholders do not exercise their pre-emption rights for New Shares. No
Shareholders exercise Oversubscription Rights. The Private Placement either does not take place
or is unsuccessful.

• The Share Capital Increase is partially subscribed for.
  Before the Share Capital Increase After the Share Capital Increase

Shareholders
Number of

shares
%

percentage
Number of shares % percentage

CQ Lottery LLC1 122.182.840 32,90% 162.269.047 33,33%

ALPHACHOICE SERVICES LIMITED2 120.401.087 32,42% 120.401.087 24,73%

Intracom S.A. Holdings - - 43.103.449 8,85%

GREEN HYDEPARK INVESTMENT LIMITED3 - - 28.917.165 5,94%

Cleardrop Holdings Limited4 - - 3.448.276 0,71%

Other Shareholders < 5% 128.753.073 34,67% 128.753.073 26,44%

Total 371.337.000 100,00% 486.892.097 100,00%

Source: Company.
Any discrepancies in the totals of the individual figures are due to rounding.
1 CQ Lottery LLC is a company controlled by "The Queen Casino & Entertainment Inc.”, which is a company controlled by
"Standard General Management LLC", which in turn is controlled by "Acme Amalgamated Holdings, LLC", which is ultimately
controlled by Mr. Soohyung Kim.
2 «ALPHACHOICE SERVICES LIMITED», is a company controlled by «Κ-GENERAL INVESTMENTS AND SYSTEMS SINGLE MEMBER
HOLDINGS SOCIÉTÉ ANONYME» (distinctive title “K-SYSTEMS”), sole shareholder of which is Mr. Sokratis P. Kokkalis.
3 Company wholly owned by Mr. Georgios Moundreas.

[…]

ανακοίνωσης για την έγκριση εισαγωγής των Νέων Μετοχών και την ημερομηνία έναρξης
διαπραγμάτευσης των Νέων Μετοχών

07.11.2023 Έναρξη διαπραγμάτευσης των Νέων Μετοχών από την Αύξηση

*Τελεί υπό την αίρεση της σύγκλησης των Επιτροπών του Χ.Α. κατά τις ανωτέρω ημερομηνίες.

Σενάριο Διασποράς
Στον πίνακα που ακολουθεί, παρουσιάζεται η μετοχική σύνθεση της Εταιρίας στις 30.08.2023 πριν
και μετά την ολοκλήρωση της Αύξησης, λαμβάνοντας υπόψη τα παρακάτω:

• Οι κύριοι μέτοχοι (δηλαδή η CQ Lottery LLC και η ALPHACHOICE SERVICES LIMITED) σύμφωνα με
τις δηλώσεις τους είτε θα συμμετάσχουν μερικώς στην Αύξηση είτε θα πωλήσουν τα δικαιώματα
προτίμησής τους σε επενδυτές. Πιο συγκεκριμένα, η ALPHACHOICE SERVICES LIMITED έχει
συμφωνήσει να πωλήσει τα δικαιώματα προτίμησής της σε τρεις επενδυτές, ενώ η CQ Lottery
προτίθεται να ασκήσει μόνο μέρος των δικαιωμάτων προτίμησής της (δηλαδή 40.086.207 Νέες
Μετοχές).

• Οι λοιποί υφιστάμενοι Μέτοχοι δεν ασκούν τα δικαιώματα προτίμησης και το Δικαίωμα
Προεγγραφής για Νέες Μετοχές. Η Ιδιωτική Τοποθέτηση δεν πραγματοποιείται ή είναι
ανεπιτυχής.

• Η Αύξηση καλύπτεται εν μέρει.
 Πριν την Αύξηση Μετά την Αύξηση

Μέτοχοι Αριθμός Μετοχών Ποσοστό %
Αριθμός

Μετοχών
Ποσοστό %

CQ Lottery LLC1 122.182.840 32,90% 162.269.047 33,33%

ALPHACHOICE SERVICES LΙΜΙTΕD2 120.401.087 32,42% 120.401.087 24,73%
Ιντρακομ A.E. Συμμετοχών - - 43.103.449 8,85%

GREEN HYDEPARK INVESTMENT LIMITED3 - - 28.917.165 5,94%
Cleardrop Holdings Limited4 - - 3.448.276 0,71%
Λοιποί Μέτοχοι < 5% 128.753.073 34,67% 128.753.073 26,44%

Σύνολο 371.337.000 100,00% 486.892.097 100,00%
Πηγή: Εταιρία.
Τυχόν αποκλίσεις στα σύνολα των επιμέρους στοιχείων οφείλονται σε στρογγυλοποιήσεις.
1 Η CQ Lottery LLC είναι εταιρία ελεγχόμενη από την "The Queen Casino & Entertainment Inc.", η οποία είναι εταιρία που
ελέγχεται από την “Standard General Management, LLC”, η οποία με την σειρά της είναι ελεγχόμενη από την “Acme
Amalgamated Holdings, LLC”, η οποία τελικά είναι ελεγχόμενη από τον κ. Soohyung Kim.
2 Η «ALPHACHOICE SERVICES LIMITED», είναι εταιρία ελεγχόμενη από την «Κ-GENERAL INVESTMENTS AND SYSTEMS
ΜΟΝΟΠΡΟΣΩΠΗ ΑΝΩΝΥΜΗ ΕΤΑΙΡΕΙΑ ΣΥΜΜΕΤΟΧΩΝ» (δ.τ. “K-SYSTEMS”), της οποίας μοναδικός μέτοχος είναι ο κ. Σωκράτης

[…]

• The Major Shareholders (i.e. CQ Lottery LLC and ALPHACHOICE SERVICES LIMITED) according

to their declarations will either partially participate in the Share Capital Increase or will sell

their pre-emption rights to investors (See Section 4.8 “Declarations of major shareholders and

members of the Issuer’s management, supervisory or administrative bodies”). More

specifically, ALPHACHOICE SERVICES LIMITED has agreed to sell its pre-emption rights to three

investors while CQ Lottery intends to exercise only part of its pre-emption rights,

corresponding to 40.086.207 New Shares (See also 4.1.3 “Working Capital Statement” and

“Risk factors – The Company may not be able to enforce the performance of actions

contemplated by the Major Shareholder Notifications and/or the investors’ notifications.”).

• Other existing Shareholders do not exercise their pre-emption rights for New Shares. No

Shareholders exercise Oversubscription Rights. The Private Placement either does not take

place or is unsuccessful.

• The Share Capital Increase is partially subscribed for.

Before the Share Capital

Increase
After the Share Capital Increase

Shareholders
Number of

shares
% percentage

Number of
shares

%
percentage

CQ Lottery LLC1 122.182.840 32,90% 162.269.047 33,33%

ALPHACHOICE SERVICES
LIMITED2

120.401.087 32,42% 120.401.087 24,73%

Intracom S.A. Holdings - - 43.103.449 8,85%

GREEN HYDEPARK
INVESTMENT LIMITED3

- - 28.917.165 5,94%

Cleardrop Holdings Limited4 - - 3.448.276 0,71%

Other Shareholders < 5% 128.753.073 34,67% 128.753.073 26,44%

Total 371.337.000 100,00% 486.892.097 100,00%

Source: Company.

Any discrepancies in the totals of the individual figures are due to rounding.
1 CQ Lottery LLC is a company controlled by "The Queen Casino & Entertainment Inc.”, which is a company controlled by

153

"Standard General Management LLC", which in turn is controlled by "Acme Amalgamated Holdings, LLC", which is ultimately

controlled by Mr. Soohyung Kim.
2 «ALPHACHOICE SERVICES LIMITED», is a company controlled by «Κ-GENERAL INVESTMENTS AND SYSTEMS SINGLE MEMBER

HOLDINGS SOCIÉTÉ ANONYME» (distinctive title “K-SYSTEMS”), sole shareholder of which is Mr. Sokratis P. Kokkalis.